
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL – 1 

Thomas A. Banducci (ISB No. 2453) 
David P. Gardner (ISB 5350) 
Jennifer Reinhardt-Tessmer (ISB 7432) 
KIRTON MCCONKIE 
11th & Idaho Building 
1100 W. Idaho St., Ste. 930 
Telephone: (208) 370-3325 
Facsimile: (208) 370-3324 
tbanducci@kmclaw.com 
dgardner@kmclaw.com  
jtessmer@kmclaw.com 
 
RAÚL R. LABRADOR 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
SCOTT L. CAMPBELL 
Chief of Energy and Natural Resources Division  
 
GARRICK L. BAXTER, ISB No. 6301 
MEGHAN M. CARTER, ISB No. 8863 
Deputy Attorneys General 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 
Telephone: (208) 287-4800 
Facsimile: (208) 287-6700 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE 

STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA 

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,  
 
            Plaintiff,  
 
vs. 
 
IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD, 
 

Defendant. 

Case No. CV01-22-10932 
 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 
COUNSEL 

  

Electronically Filed
11/22/2023 10:17 AM
Fourth Judicial District, Ada County
Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court
By: Brenna Lawson, Deputy Clerk
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NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL – 2 

Pursuant to I.R.C.P. 11.3(a), Defendant Idaho Water Resource Board (“IWRB”) 

hereby provides notice that Thomas Banducci will substitute for David Gardner (both of 

Kirton McConkie) on behalf of Defendant, IWRB.  

DATED this 22nd day of November 2023. 

 
KIRTON MCCONKIE 
 
 
  /s/ David Gardner  
David Gardner 
Attorney for Defendant 
 
& 
 
KIRTON MCCONKIE 
 
 
  /s/ Thomas A. Banducci  
Thomas A. Banducci 
Attorney for Defendant 

  



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL – 3 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of November 2023, a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing was served by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following: 

Lindsay (Taft) Watkins, Pro Hac Vice 
Nicholas Korst, Pro Hac Vice 
AHLERS CRESSMAN & SLEIGHT PLLC 
1325 4th Ave., Suite 1850 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Telephone: (206) 287-9900 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Strider Construction Co., 
Inc. 
 
Joe Meuleman 
MEULEMAN LAW GROUP PLLC 
950 W. Bannock St., Ste. 490 
Boise, ID 83702 
Telephone: (208) 472-0066 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Strider Construction Co., 
Inc. 
 

  U.S. Mail 
  Facsimile:  
  Hand Delivery 
  Overnight Delivery 
  iCourt E-File/Serve: 

lindsay.watkins@acslawyers.com 
nicholas.korst@acslawyers.com  
 
 

  U.S. Mail 
  Facsimile:   
  Hand Delivery 
  Overnight Delivery 
  iCourt E-File/Serve: 

jmeuleman@meulemanlaw.com 

Garrick L. Baxter 
Meghan M. Carter 
Deputy Attorneys General  
Idaho Water Resource Board 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 
Telephone: (208) 287-4800 
Attorneys for Defendant 
 

  U.S. Mail 
  Facsimile:   
  Hand Delivery 
  Overnight Delivery 
  iCourt E-File/Serve: 

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov  
meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

 
  /s/ Thomas Banducci  
Thomas Banducci 
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